IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

i an SID J. WHITE APR & 1850 AND COULD

Deputy Clerk

JAMES RANDALL PENN,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. 74,123

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIRST JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR OKALOOSA COUNTY, FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

BARBARA M. LINTHICUM PUBLIC DEFENDER SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

W. C. MCLAIN #201170 ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE FOURTH FLOOR NORTH 301 SOUTH MONROE STREET TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 (904) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE(S)
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ISSUE I	
ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING DEFENSE CHALLENGES FOR CAUSE TO TWO PROSPECTIVE JURORS.	1
ISSUE IV	
ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FINDING AS AN AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE THAT THE MURDER WAS COMMITTED IN A COLD, CALCULATED, AND PREMEDITATED MANNER.	9
AND FREMEDITATED MANNER.	9
CONCLUSION	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASE	PAGE(S)
Anderson v. State, 463 So.2d 276 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984)	7
<u>Farias v. State</u> , 540 So.2d 201 (Fla. 3d DCA 1989)	7
Fitzpatrick v. State, 437 So.2d 1072 (Fla. 1983)	1,2,3
Hamilton v. State, 547 So.2d 630 (Fla. 1989)	9
<u>Hill v. State</u> , 477 So.2d 553 (Fla. 1985)	4,5
<u>Jackson v. State</u> , 464 So.2d 1181 (Fla. 1985)	6
Jefferson v. State, 489 So.2d 211 (Fla. 3d DCA 1989) 7
Leon v. State, 396 So.2d 203 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981)	8
Lloyd v. State, 524 So.2d 396, 403 (Fla. 1988)	9
Mason v. State, 438 So.2d 374 (Fla. 1983)	9
<u>McRae v. State</u> , 62 Fla. 74, 57 So. 348 (1912)	4,6
Price v. State, 538 So.2d 486 (Fla. 3d DCA 1989)	7
Rivers v. State, 458 So.2d 762 (Fla. 1984)	6
Rogers v. State, 511 So.2d 526 (Fla. 1987)	9
Rollins v. State, 148 So.2d 274 (Fla. 1963)	4,6
Ross v. Oklahoma, 487 U.S, 108 S.Ct, 101 L.Ed.2d 80, 88 (1988)	3,7,8
<u>Swafford v. State</u> , 533 So.2d 270 (Fla. 1988)	9
<u>Swain v. Alabama</u> , 380 U.S. 202, 85 S.Ct. 824, 13 L.Ed.2d 759 (1965)	8
<pre>Wainwright v. Witt, 496 U.S. 412, 105 S.Ct. 844, 83 L.Ed.2d 841 (1985)</pre>	2,3
Witherspoon v. Illinois, 391 U.S. 510, 88 S.Ct. 1770, 20 L.Ed.2d 776 (1968)	2
Young v. State, 85 Fla. 348, 96 So. 381 (1923)	4,5,6,7
